

# Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 14-0522, Version: 1

#### PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Presented by: ARNOLD RANDALL, GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

**Department:** Planning and Development

**Request:** Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into a contract with Robe, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for waterproofing at the Preserve's Hal Tyrell Trailside Museum

**Reason:** Contract 13-80-01-G6R3C-2 Waterproofing at Hal Tyrell Trailside Museum. This work is for construction services and includes the installation of underground waterproofing and replacement of basement windows.

**Bid Opening Date:** 10/3/2014

#### **Bid Results:**

Firm
1. Robe Inc.
2. Path construction Company, Inc.
Bid Amount
\$78,368.40
\$116,000.00

Because Robe Inc. has been awarded contracts exceeding \$150,000 this year, Board approval of this item is required.

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$78,368.00

Contract Period: 120 days after issuance of Notice To Proceed

**Account Name/Number:** Building Accounts 25-6710, 51-6710, 52-6710, 54-6710

District: 9

### Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.